

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			4224 WALLER RD E	
	TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98258-8699				
	PUYALLUP WA 983710162			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			9.20 %			-43.74 %	70.45 %
			210,614.97	230,000.00	19,385.03	118,500.00	-92,114.97	359,000.00	148,385.03
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			-18.92 %			440.54 %	125.23 %
			11,100.00	9,000.00	-2,100.00	60,000.00	48,900.00	25,000.00	13,900.00
GRADING									
3	EARTHWORK	L.S.			38.34 %			44.55 %	67.68 %
			345,890.00	478,498.00	132,608.00	500,000.00	154,110.00	580,000.00	234,110.00
DRAINAGE									
4	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			183.33 %			200.00 %	275.00 %
	7.0000		60.0000	170.0000	110.0000	180.0000	110.0000	225.0000	155.0000
			420.00	1,190.00	770.00	1,260.00	840.00	1,575.00	1,155.00
5	CONCRETE INLET	EACH			-9.09 %			13.64 %	21.59 %
	1.0000		2,200.0000	2,000.0000	-200.0000	2,500.0000	300.0000	2,675.0000	475.0000
			2,200.00	2,000.00	-200.00	2,500.00	300.00	2,675.00	475.00
6	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	TON			32.83 %			-31.88 %	-0.09 %
	284.0000		88.0800	117.0000	29.1200	60.0000	-57.0800	88.0000	-0.0800
			25,014.72	33,228.00	8,213.28	17,040.00	-7,974.72	24,992.00	-22.72
7	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.	TON			39.65 %			-31.88 %	-0.09 %
	284.0000		88.0800	123.0000	34.9200	60.0000	-62.9800	88.0000	-0.0800
			25,014.72	34,932.00	9,917.28	17,040.00	-7,974.72	24,992.00	-22.72
8	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.	TON			39.65 %			-31.88 %	43.05 %
	142.0000		88.0800	123.0000	34.9200	60.0000	-62.9800	126.0000	43.0200
			12,507.36	17,466.00	4,958.64	8,520.00	-3,987.36	17,892.00	5,384.64
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.	TON			0.00 %			-60.00 %	19.33 %
	12.0000		150.0000	150.0000	0.0000	60.0000	-90.0000	179.0000	19.3300
			1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	720.00	-1,080.00	2,148.00	348.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED BOULDER FOUR MAN 6.0000	EACH	550.5000 3,303.00	62.58 % 2,067.00	895.0000 5,370.00	70.0000 420.00	-87.28 % -2,883.00	465.0000 2,790.00	-15.53 % -513.00	
11	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		45,000.00	144.44 % 65,000.00	110,000.00	90,000.00	100.00 % 45,000.00	106,750.00	137.22 % 61,750.00	
12	FISH EXCLUSION EST.		5,505.00	0.00 %	5,505.00	5,505.00	0.00 %	5,505.00	0.00 %	
STORM SEWER										
13	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 30.0000	L.F.	22.0200 660.60	-11.44 % -75.60	19.5000 585.00	3.0000 90.00	-86.38 % -570.60	15.0000 450.00	-31.88 % -210.60	
14	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 38.0000	L.F.	110.1000 4,183.80	-17.35 % -725.80	91.0000 3,458.00	240.0000 9,120.00	117.98 % 4,936.20	170.0000 6,460.00	54.41 % 2,276.20	
SANITARY SEWER										
15	PVC C905 SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 197.0000	L.F.	275.0000 54,175.00	12.36 % 6,698.00	309.0000 60,873.00	280.0000 55,160.00	1.82 % 985.00	325.0000 64,025.00	18.18 % 9,850.00	
16	STEEL CASING, 30 IN. DIAM. 33.0000	L.F.	550.0000 18,150.00	-2.00 % -363.00	539.0000 17,787.00	500.0000 16,500.00	-9.09 % -1,650.00	625.0000 20,625.00	13.64 % 2,475.00	
17	MANHOLE, 48 INCH DIAMETER (PREDL LINED MANHOLE) 2.0000	EACH	11,000.0000 22,000.00	114.55 % 25,200.00	23,600.0000 47,200.00	17,500.0000 35,000.00	59.09 % 13,000.00	13,500.0000 27,000.00	22.73 % 5,000.00	
18	OUTSIDE DROP MANHOLE, 60 IN. DIAM (PREDL LINED MANHOLE) 1.0000	EACH	22,000.0000 22,000.00	175.91 % 38,700.00	60,700.0000 60,700.00	33,800.0000 33,800.00	53.64 % 11,800.00	40,000.0000 40,000.00	81.82 % 18,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			4224 WALLER RD E	
	TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98258-8699				
	PUYALLUP WA 983710162			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SANITARY SEWER										
19	TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS PUMPING									
	L.S.			30.61 %		6.06 %			-16.67 %	
			33,000.00	10,100.00	43,100.00	2,000.00	35,000.00	27,500.00	-5,500.00	
20	REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (TRENCH)									
	5.0000 C.Y.		110.0000	131.82 %	255.0000	172.73 %	300.0000	300.0000	172.73 %	
			550.00	725.00	1,275.00	950.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	950.00	
21	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEMS									
	L.S.			-98.35 %		-69.70 %			-96.97 %	
			16,500.00	-16,227.00	273.00	-11,500.00	5,000.00	500.00	-16,000.00	
22	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL									
	250.0000 TON		41.8000	-11.48 %	37.0000	-28.23 %	30.0000	24.5000	-41.39 %	
			10,450.00	-1,200.00	9,250.00	-2,950.00	7,500.00	6,125.00	-4,325.00	
23	SIDE SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	25.0000 L.F.		93.5000	144.92 %	229.0000	359.89 %	430.0000	250.0000	167.38 %	
			2,337.50	3,387.50	5,725.00	8,412.50	10,750.00	6,250.00	3,912.50	
24	MIDWAY SEWER CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL									
	100.0000 C.Y.		220.0000	22.73 %	270.0000	0.00 %	220.0000	205.0000	-6.82 %	
			22,000.00	5,000.00	27,000.00	0.00	22,000.00	20,500.00	-1,500.00	
STRUCTURE										
25	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A INCL HAUL									
	L.S.			-57.26 %		-25.31 %			-98.76 %	
			120,500.00	-69,000.00	51,500.00	-30,500.00	90,000.00	1,500.00	-119,000.00	
26	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1									
	L.S.			-9.17 %		6.68 %			-19.00 %	
			580,227.00	-53,227.00	527,000.00	38,773.00	619,000.00	470,000.00	-110,227.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
27	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	278.0000	TON	61.0000	53.0000	-13.11 %	80.0000	31.15 %	62.7500	2.87 %	
			16,958.00	14,734.00	-2,224.00	22,240.00	5,282.00	17,444.50	486.50	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	62.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	88.0000	120.00 %	137.0000	242.50 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	
			2,480.00	5,456.00	2,976.00	8,494.00	6,014.00	1,550.00	-930.00	
29	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	390.0000	TON	230.0000	139.0000	-39.57 %	188.0000	-18.26 %	130.0000	-43.48 %	
			89,700.00	54,210.00	-35,490.00	73,320.00	-16,380.00	50,700.00	-39,000.00	
30	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			280.00	280.00		280.00		280.00		
31	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,510.00	4,510.00		4,510.00		4,510.00		
32	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,150.00	2,150.00		2,150.00		2,150.00		
33	HMA CORE-ROADWAY									
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	270.0000	-46.00 %	200.0000	-60.00 %	450.0000	-10.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,080.00	-920.00	800.00	-1,200.00	1,800.00	-200.00	
34	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
35	INLET PROTECTION									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	205.0000	-18.00 %	100.0000	-60.00 %	100.0000	-60.00 %	
			500.00	410.00	-90.00	200.00	-300.00	200.00	-300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			4224 WALLER RD E	
	TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98258-8699				
	PUYALLUP WA 983710162			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
36	COMPOST SOCK									
	536.0000	L.F.	16.5200	16.0000	-3.15 %	21.0000	27.12 %	21.5000	30.15 %	
			8,854.72	8,576.00	-278.72	11,256.00	2,401.28	11,524.00	2,669.28	
37	COIR LOG									
	398.0000	L.F.	27.5300	10.7500	-60.95 %	15.0000	-45.51 %	20.0000	-27.35 %	
			10,956.94	4,278.50	-6,678.44	5,970.00	-4,986.94	7,960.00	-2,996.94	
38	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			55,050.00	55,050.00		55,050.00		55,050.00		
39	PLANT SELECTION SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE									
	74.0000	EACH	15.0000	32.0000	113.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	34.0000	126.67 %	
			1,110.00	2,368.00	1,258.00	888.00	-222.00	2,516.00	1,406.00	
40	PLANT SELECTION RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, LIVE STAKE									
	27.0000	EACH	15.0000	32.0000	113.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	34.0000	126.67 %	
			405.00	864.00	459.00	324.00	-81.00	918.00	513.00	
41	PLANT SELECTION PACIFIC WILLOW, LIVE STAKE									
	27.0000	EACH	15.0000	32.0000	113.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	34.0000	126.67 %	
			405.00	864.00	459.00	324.00	-81.00	918.00	513.00	
42	PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS SPIREA, LIVE STAKE									
	47.0000	EACH	15.0000	32.0000	113.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	34.0000	126.67 %	
			705.00	1,504.00	799.00	564.00	-141.00	1,598.00	893.00	
43	PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE, #SP4									
	12.0000	EACH	25.0000	32.0000	28.00 %	12.0000	-52.00 %	34.0000	36.00 %	
			300.00	384.00	84.00	144.00	-156.00	408.00	108.00	
44	PLANT SELECTION LADY FERN, #SP4									
	12.0000	EACH	25.0000	32.0000	28.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %	34.0000	36.00 %	
			300.00	384.00	84.00	204.00	-96.00	408.00	108.00	
45	PLANT SELECTION SMALL FRUITED BULLRUSH, #SP4									
	12.0000	EACH	25.0000	32.0000	28.00 %	9.0000	-64.00 %	34.0000	36.00 %	
			300.00	384.00	84.00	108.00	-192.00	408.00	108.00	
46	FASCINES									
	122.0000	L.F.	27.5300	130.0000	372.21 %	125.0000	354.05 %	135.0000	390.37 %	
			3,358.66	15,860.00	12,501.34	15,250.00	11,891.34	16,470.00	13,111.34	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
47	FINE COMPOST									
	541.0000	S.Y.	15.4100	10.0000	-35.11 %	9.0000	-41.60 %	11.0000	-28.62 %	
			8,336.81	5,410.00	-2,926.81	4,869.00	-3,467.81	5,951.00	-2,385.81	
48	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	433.0000	S.Y.	20.9200	10.0000	-52.20 %	12.0000	-42.64 %	11.0000	-47.42 %	
			9,058.36	4,330.00	-4,728.36	5,196.00	-3,862.36	4,763.00	-4,295.36	
49	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	1118.0000	S.Y.	14.3100	10.0000	-30.12 %	10.0000	-30.12 %	11.0000	-23.13 %	
			15,998.58	11,180.00	-4,818.58	11,180.00	-4,818.58	12,298.00	-3,700.58	
50	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	420.0000	L.F.	5.5100	6.5000	17.97 %	7.0000	27.04 %	3.2500	-41.02 %	
			2,314.20	2,730.00	415.80	2,940.00	625.80	1,365.00	-949.20	
51	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD									
		L.S.			-95.17 %		200.00 %		-50.00 %	
			3,000.00	145.00	-2,855.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	
52	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,202.00	2,202.00		2,202.00		2,202.00		
53	HIGH VISIBILITY STAKING									
	290.0000	L.F.	7.5000	4.2500	-43.33 %	6.0000	-20.00 %	10.0000	33.33 %	
			2,175.00	1,232.50	-942.50	1,740.00	-435.00	2,900.00	725.00	
54	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-90.44 %		344.44 %		220.00 %	
			45,000.00	4,300.00	-40,700.00	200,000.00	155,000.00	144,000.00	99,000.00	
55	HERBICIDE APPLICATION PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,651.50	1,651.50		1,651.50		1,651.50		
56	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A									
	6.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	1,600.0000	-70.91 %	3,000.0000	-45.45 %	1,700.0000	-69.09 %	
			33,000.00	9,600.00	-23,400.00	18,000.00	-15,000.00	10,200.00	-22,800.00	
57	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B									
	10.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	1,600.0000	-70.91 %	2,500.0000	-54.55 %	1,700.0000	-69.09 %	
			55,000.00	16,000.00	-39,000.00	25,000.00	-30,000.00	17,000.00	-38,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
58	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE C									
	10.0000 EACH		3,200.0000	1,600.0000	-50.00 %	1,700.0000	-46.88 %	1,700.0000	-46.88 %	
			32,000.00	16,000.00	-16,000.00	17,000.00	-15,000.00	17,000.00	-15,000.00	
59	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE D									
	3.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	1,600.0000	-46.67 %	1,300.0000	-56.67 %	1,700.0000	-43.33 %	
			9,000.00	4,800.00	-4,200.00	3,900.00	-5,100.00	5,100.00	-3,900.00	
60	SMALL WOODY MATERIAL (SWM)									
	20.0000 C.Y.		50.0000	108.0000	116.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	115.0000	130.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,160.00	1,160.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,300.00	1,300.00	
61	COMPOST SOCK FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	225.0000 L.F.		30.0000	16.0000	-46.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	
			6,750.00	3,600.00	-3,150.00	5,625.00	-1,125.00	5,625.00	-1,125.00	
62	SOIL DECOMPACTION									
	107.0000 S.Y.		11.0100	10.0000	-9.17 %	25.0000	127.07 %	15.0000	36.24 %	
			1,178.07	1,070.00	-108.07	2,675.00	1,496.93	1,605.00	426.93	
TRAFFIC										
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	226.0000 L.F.		70.0000	74.0000	5.71 %	81.0000	15.71 %	76.0000	8.57 %	
			15,820.00	16,724.00	904.00	18,306.00	2,486.00	17,176.00	1,356.00	
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	4,750.0000	-5.00 %	5,200.0000	4.00 %	4,900.0000	-2.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,750.00	-250.00	5,200.00	200.00	4,900.00	-100.00	
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,600.0000	-20.00 %	1,800.0000	-10.00 %	1,700.0000	-15.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,600.00	-400.00	1,800.00	-200.00	1,700.00	-300.00	
66	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	5.0000 EACH		117.8100	110.0000	-6.63 %	120.0000	1.86 %	115.0000	-2.39 %	
			589.05	550.00	-39.05	600.00	10.95	575.00	-14.05	
67	PLASTIC LINE									
	710.0000 L.F.		7.7000	10.0000	29.87 %	12.0000	55.84 %	11.2500	46.10 %	
			5,467.00	7,100.00	1,633.00	8,520.00	3,053.00	7,987.50	2,520.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			4224 WALLER RD E	
	TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98258-8699				
	PUYALLUP WA 983710162			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
68	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	4.0000	EACH	226.8100	163.0000	-28.13 %	175.0000	-22.84 %	675.0000	197.61 %	
			907.24	652.00	-255.24	700.00	-207.24	2,700.00	1,792.76	
69	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.0400	HUND	8,741.9400	8,150.0000	-6.77 %	8,850.0000	1.24 %	325.0000	-96.28 %	
			349.68	326.00	-23.68	354.00	4.32	13.00	-336.68	
70	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	1072.0000	L.F.	5.5000	7.0000	27.27 %	3.0000	-45.45 %	0.5000	-90.91 %	
			5,896.00	7,504.00	1,608.00	3,216.00	-2,680.00	536.00	-5,360.00	
71	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			20.68 %		-68.57 %		25.71 %	
			159,094.50	192,000.00	32,905.50	50,000.00	-109,094.50	200,000.00	40,905.50	
OTHER ITEMS										
72	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			-98.64 %		-54.55 %		-54.55 %	
			11,000.00	150.00	-10,850.00	5,000.00	-6,000.00	5,000.00	-6,000.00	
73	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	17.0000	C.Y.	44.0400	51.5000	16.94 %	50.0000	13.53 %	125.0000	183.83 %	
			748.68	875.50	126.82	850.00	101.32	2,125.00	1,376.32	
74	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	120.0000	S.F.	2.2000	2.0000	-9.09 %	10.0000	354.55 %	2.5000	13.64 %	
			264.00	240.00	-24.00	1,200.00	936.00	300.00	36.00	
75	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING									
	35.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			1,750.00	2,450.00	700.00	2,100.00	350.00	2,100.00	350.00	
76	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-12.81 %		8.99 %		7.78 %	
			8,257.50	7,200.00	-1,057.50	9,000.00	742.50	8,900.00	642.50	
77	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			3.64 %		-9.09 %		-19.09 %	
			11,000.00	11,400.00	400.00	10,000.00	-1,000.00	8,900.00	-2,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			4224 WALLER RD E	
	TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98258-8699				
	PUYALLUP WA 983710162			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
78	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE								
	1.0000 EACH		1,651.5000	1,150.0000	-30.37 %	2,000.0000	21.10 %	1,700.0000	2.94 %
			1,651.50	1,150.00	-501.50	2,000.00	348.50	1,700.00	48.50
79	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	1.0000 EACH		1,321.2000	1,400.0000	5.96 %	2,000.0000	51.38 %	1,000.0000	-24.31 %
			1,321.20	1,400.00	78.80	2,000.00	678.80	1,000.00	-321.20
80	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	L.S.				626.61 %		81.65 %		77.11 %
			550.50	4,000.00	3,449.50	1,000.00	449.50	975.00	424.50
81	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00		12,000.00	
82	FORCE ACCOUNT STREAMBED SAND								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
83	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			33,030.00	33,030.00		33,030.00		33,030.00	
84	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			11,000.00	11,000.00		11,000.00		11,000.00	
85	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
86	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
87	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
88	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				-94.55 %		-56.40 %		-90.92 %
			2,752.50	150.00	-2,602.50	1,200.00	-1,552.50	250.00	-2,502.50

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			4224 WALLER RD E	
	TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98258-8699				
	PUYALLUP WA 983710162			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
89	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION								
	22.0000	S.Y.	11.0100	-36.42 %	7.0000	10.0000	-9.17 %	36.0000	226.98 %
			242.22	-88.22	154.00	220.00	-22.22	792.00	549.78
90	LICENSED SURVEYING								
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,500.00		7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,331,283.08</u>	2.02%	<u>\$2,378,378.00</u>	<u>\$2,473,775.50</u>	6.11%	<u>\$2,599,186.50</u>	11.49%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,331,283.08</u>	2.02%	<u>\$2,378,378.00</u>	<u>\$2,473,775.50</u>	6.11%	<u>\$2,599,186.50</u>	11.49%

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2353 130TH AVE NE SUITE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980051759 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER WA 986617753 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			24.46 %		28.20 %		32.94 %
			210,614.97	262,131.15	51,516.18	270,000.00	59,385.03	280,000.00	69,385.03
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			350.45 %		-32.43 %		125.23 %
			11,100.00	50,000.00	38,900.00	7,500.00	-3,600.00	25,000.00	13,900.00
GRADING									
3	EARTHWORK	L.S.			-13.27 %		54.67 %		78.09 %
			345,890.00	300,000.00	-45,890.00	535,000.00	189,110.00	616,000.00	270,110.00
DRAINAGE									
4	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			158.33 %		126.67 %		83.33 %
	7.0000		60.0000	155.0000	665.00	136.0000	532.00	110.0000	350.00
5	CONCRETE INLET	EACH			104.55 %		9.09 %		36.36 %
	1.0000		2,200.0000	4,500.0000	2,300.00	2,400.0000	200.00	3,000.0000	800.00
6	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	TON			19.21 %		-1.23 %		70.30 %
	284.0000		88.0800	105.0000	4,805.28	87.0000	-306.72	150.0000	17,585.28
7	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.	TON			19.21 %		-1.23 %		-43.23 %
	284.0000		88.0800	105.0000	4,805.28	24,708.00	-306.72	14,200.00	-10,814.72
8	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.	TON			19.21 %		-1.23 %		-43.23 %
	142.0000		88.0800	105.0000	2,402.64	87.0000	-153.36	50.0000	-5,407.36
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.	TON			-30.00 %		4.00 %		6.67 %
	12.0000		150.0000	105.0000	-540.00	156.0000	72.00	160.0000	120.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

HWY	: SR 516	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 516 BARNES CREEK FISH PASSAGE 22A015	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2353 130TH AVE NE SUITE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980051759 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER WA 986617753 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001
PROJECT	: 0516(024)			
COUNTY(S)	: KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED BOULDER FOUR MAN									
	6.0000	EACH	550.5000	520.0000	-5.54 %	500.0000	-9.17 %	700.0000	27.16 %	
			3,303.00	3,120.00	-183.00	3,000.00	-303.00	4,200.00	897.00	
11	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION									
		L.S.			211.11 %		133.33 %		288.89 %	
			45,000.00	140,000.00	95,000.00	105,000.00	60,000.00	175,000.00	130,000.00	
12	FISH EXCLUSION									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,505.00	5,505.00		5,505.00		5,505.00		
STORM SEWER										
13	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	30.0000	L.F.	22.0200	52.0000	136.15 %	13.0000	-40.96 %	140.0000	535.79 %	
			660.60	1,560.00	899.40	390.00	-270.60	4,200.00	3,539.40	
14	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	38.0000	L.F.	110.1000	130.0000	18.07 %	155.0000	40.78 %	70.0000	-36.42 %	
			4,183.80	4,940.00	756.20	5,890.00	1,706.20	2,660.00	-1,523.80	
SANITARY SEWER										
15	PVC C905 SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	197.0000	L.F.	275.0000	310.0000	12.73 %	257.0000	-6.55 %	500.0000	81.82 %	
			54,175.00	61,070.00	6,895.00	50,629.00	-3,546.00	98,500.00	44,325.00	
16	STEEL CASING, 30 IN. DIAM.									
	33.0000	L.F.	550.0000	365.0000	-33.64 %	450.0000	-18.18 %	950.0000	72.73 %	
			18,150.00	12,045.00	-6,105.00	14,850.00	-3,300.00	31,350.00	13,200.00	
17	MANHOLE, 48 INCH DIAMETER (PREDL LINED MANHOLE)									
	2.0000	EACH	11,000.0000	13,000.0000	18.18 %	15,000.0000	36.36 %	16,000.0000	45.45 %	
			22,000.00	26,000.00	4,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	10,000.00	
18	OUTSIDE DROP MANHOLE, 60 IN. DIAM (PREDL LINED MANHOLE)									
	1.0000	EACH	22,000.0000	80,000.0000	263.64 %	55,000.0000	150.00 %	50,000.0000	127.27 %	
			22,000.00	80,000.00	58,000.00	55,000.00	33,000.00	50,000.00	28,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2353 130TH AVE NE SUITE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980051759 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER WA 986617753 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
SANITARY SEWER											
19	TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS PUMPING	L.S.			203.03 %		96.97 %			172.73 %	
			33,000.00	100,000.00	67,000.00	65,000.00	32,000.00	90,000.00	57,000.00		
20	REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (TRENCH)	C.Y.			200.00 %		36.36 %			36.36 %	
	5.0000		110.0000	330.0000	200.00 %	150.0000	36.36 %	150.0000	36.36 %		
			550.00	1,650.00	1,100.00	750.00	200.00	750.00	200.00		
21	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEMS	L.S.			-68.18 %		-84.85 %			-69.70 %	
			16,500.00	5,250.00	-11,250.00	2,500.00	-14,000.00	5,000.00	-11,500.00		
22	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	TON			-4.31 %		-40.19 %			31.58 %	
	250.0000		41.8000	40.0000	-4.31 %	25.0000	-40.19 %	55.0000	31.58 %		
			10,450.00	10,000.00	-450.00	6,250.00	-4,200.00	13,750.00	3,300.00		
23	SIDE SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			87.17 %		135.29 %			103.21 %	
	25.0000		93.5000	175.0000	87.17 %	220.0000	135.29 %	190.0000	103.21 %		
			2,337.50	4,375.00	2,037.50	5,500.00	3,162.50	4,750.00	2,412.50		
24	MIDWAY SEWER CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	C.Y.			4.55 %		-29.55 %			127.27 %	
	100.0000		220.0000	230.0000	4.55 %	155.0000	-29.55 %	500.0000	127.27 %		
			22,000.00	23,000.00	1,000.00	15,500.00	-6,500.00	50,000.00	28,000.00		
STRUCTURE											
25	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A INCL HAUL	L.S.			-8.71 %		144.81 %			-17.01 %	
			120,500.00	110,000.00	-10,500.00	295,000.00	174,500.00	100,000.00	-20,500.00		
26	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.			-2.80 %		-15.55 %			13.75 %	
			580,227.00	564,000.00	-16,227.00	490,000.00	-90,227.00	660,000.00	79,773.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

HWY	: SR 516	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 516 BARNES CREEK FISH PASSAGE 22A015	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2353 130TH AVE NE SUITE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980051759	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER WA 986617753
PROJECT	: 0516(024)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001
COUNTY(S)	: KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
27	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	278.0000	TON	61.0000	80.0000	31.15 %	65.0000	6.56 %	60.0000	-1.64 %	
			16,958.00	22,240.00	5,282.00	18,070.00	1,112.00	16,680.00	-278.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	62.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %	115.0000	187.50 %	60.0000	50.00 %	
			2,480.00	3,720.00	1,240.00	7,130.00	4,650.00	3,720.00	1,240.00	
29	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	390.0000	TON	230.0000	160.0000	-30.43 %	145.0000	-36.96 %	140.0000	-39.13 %	
			89,700.00	62,400.00	-27,300.00	56,550.00	-33,150.00	54,600.00	-35,100.00	
30	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			280.00	280.00		280.00		280.00		
31	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,510.00	4,510.00		4,510.00		4,510.00		
32	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,150.00	2,150.00		2,150.00		2,150.00		
33	HMA CORE-ROADWAY									
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	250.0000	-50.00 %	750.0000	50.00 %	330.0000	-34.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,320.00	-680.00	
34	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
35	INLET PROTECTION									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	100.0000	-60.00 %	55.0000	-78.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	
			500.00	200.00	-300.00	110.00	-390.00	400.00	-100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2353 130TH AVE NE SUITE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980051759 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER WA 986617753 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
36	COMPOST SOCK									
	536.0000	L.F.	16.5200	20.0000	21.07 %	15.5000	-6.17 %	25.0000	51.33 %	
			8,854.72	10,720.00	1,865.28	8,308.00	-546.72	13,400.00	4,545.28	
37	COIR LOG									
	398.0000	L.F.	27.5300	12.0000	-56.41 %	10.5000	-61.86 %	25.0000	-9.19 %	
			10,956.94	4,776.00	-6,180.94	4,179.00	-6,777.94	9,950.00	-1,006.94	
38	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			55,050.00	55,050.00		55,050.00		55,050.00		
39	PLANT SELECTION SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE									
	74.0000	EACH	15.0000	33.0000	120.00 %	31.5000	110.00 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	
			1,110.00	2,442.00	1,332.00	2,331.00	1,221.00	370.00	-740.00	
40	PLANT SELECTION RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, LIVE STAKE									
	27.0000	EACH	15.0000	33.0000	120.00 %	31.5000	110.00 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	
			405.00	891.00	486.00	850.50	445.50	135.00	-270.00	
41	PLANT SELECTION PACIFIC WILLOW, LIVE STAKE									
	27.0000	EACH	15.0000	33.0000	120.00 %	31.5000	110.00 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	
			405.00	891.00	486.00	850.50	445.50	135.00	-270.00	
42	PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS SPIREA, LIVE STAKE									
	47.0000	EACH	15.0000	33.0000	120.00 %	31.5000	110.00 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	
			705.00	1,551.00	846.00	1,480.50	775.50	235.00	-470.00	
43	PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE, #SP4									
	12.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	31.5000	26.00 %	5.0000	-80.00 %	
			300.00	396.00	96.00	378.00	78.00	60.00	-240.00	
44	PLANT SELECTION LADY FERN, #SP4									
	12.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	31.5000	26.00 %	5.0000	-80.00 %	
			300.00	396.00	96.00	378.00	78.00	60.00	-240.00	
45	PLANT SELECTION SMALL FRUITED BULLRUSH, #SP4									
	12.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	31.5000	26.00 %	8.0000	-68.00 %	
			300.00	396.00	96.00	378.00	78.00	96.00	-204.00	
46	FASCINES									
	122.0000	L.F.	27.5300	130.0000	372.21 %	126.0000	357.68 %	11.0000	-60.04 %	
			3,358.66	15,860.00	12,501.34	15,372.00	12,013.34	1,342.00	-2,016.66	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2353 130TH AVE NE SUITE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980051759 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER WA 986617753 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
47	FINE COMPOST									
	541.0000	S.Y.	15.4100	10.0000	-35.11 %	10.0000	-35.11 %	5.0000	-67.55 %	
			8,336.81	5,410.00	-2,926.81	5,410.00	-2,926.81	2,705.00	-5,631.81	
48	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	433.0000	S.Y.	20.9200	10.0000	-52.20 %	10.0000	-52.20 %	7.0000	-66.54 %	
			9,058.36	4,330.00	-4,728.36	4,330.00	-4,728.36	3,031.00	-6,027.36	
49	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	1118.0000	S.Y.	14.3100	10.0000	-30.12 %	10.0000	-30.12 %	5.0000	-65.06 %	
			15,998.58	11,180.00	-4,818.58	11,180.00	-4,818.58	5,590.00	-10,408.58	
50	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	420.0000	L.F.	5.5100	3.5000	-36.48 %	5.0000	-9.26 %	5.0000	-9.26 %	
			2,314.20	1,470.00	-844.20	2,100.00	-214.20	2,100.00	-214.20	
51	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD									
		L.S.			66.67 %		66.67 %		-16.67 %	
			3,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00	
52	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,202.00	2,202.00		2,202.00		2,202.00		
53	HIGH VISIBILITY STAKING									
	290.0000	L.F.	7.5000	5.0000	-33.33 %	3.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-46.67 %	
			2,175.00	1,450.00	-725.00	870.00	-1,305.00	1,160.00	-1,015.00	
54	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM									
		L.S.			233.33 %		177.78 %		344.44 %	
			45,000.00	150,000.00	105,000.00	125,000.00	80,000.00	200,000.00	155,000.00	
55	HERBICIDE APPLICATION PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,651.50	1,651.50		1,651.50		1,651.50		
56	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A									
	6.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	2,000.0000	-63.64 %	2,600.0000	-52.73 %	2,000.0000	-63.64 %	
			33,000.00	12,000.00	-21,000.00	15,600.00	-17,400.00	12,000.00	-21,000.00	
57	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B									
	10.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	1,750.0000	-68.18 %	2,200.0000	-60.00 %	2,000.0000	-63.64 %	
			55,000.00	17,500.00	-37,500.00	22,000.00	-33,000.00	20,000.00	-35,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2353 130TH AVE NE SUITE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980051759 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER WA 986617753 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
58	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE C									
	10.0000 EACH		3,200.0000	1,500.0000	-53.13 %	1,500.0000	-53.13 %	2,000.0000	-37.50 %	
			32,000.00	15,000.00	-17,000.00	15,000.00	-17,000.00	20,000.00	-12,000.00	
59	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE D									
	3.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	1,300.0000	-56.67 %	1,200.0000	-60.00 %	2,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			9,000.00	3,900.00	-5,100.00	3,600.00	-5,400.00	6,000.00	-3,000.00	
60	SMALL WOODY MATERIAL (SWM)									
	20.0000 C.Y.		50.0000	325.0000	550.00 %	125.0000	150.00 %	150.0000	200.00 %	
			1,000.00	6,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	
61	COMPOST SOCK FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	225.0000 L.F.		30.0000	17.0000	-43.33 %	16.0000	-46.67 %	17.0000	-43.33 %	
			6,750.00	3,825.00	-2,925.00	3,600.00	-3,150.00	3,825.00	-2,925.00	
62	SOIL DECOMPACTION									
	107.0000 S.Y.		11.0100	12.0000	8.99 %	10.5000	-4.63 %	50.0000	354.13 %	
			1,178.07	1,284.00	105.93	1,123.50	-54.57	5,350.00	4,171.93	
TRAFFIC										
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	226.0000 L.F.		70.0000	75.0000	7.14 %	72.0000	2.86 %	74.0000	5.71 %	
			15,820.00	16,950.00	1,130.00	16,272.00	452.00	16,724.00	904.00	
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	4,750.0000	-5.00 %	4,600.0000	-8.00 %	6,000.0000	20.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,750.00	-250.00	4,600.00	-400.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,700.0000	-15.00 %	1,600.0000	-20.00 %	3,000.0000	50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,700.00	-300.00	1,600.00	-400.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	
66	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	5.0000 EACH		117.8100	115.0000	-2.39 %	110.0000	-6.63 %	50.0000	-57.56 %	
			589.05	575.00	-14.05	550.00	-39.05	250.00	-339.05	
67	PLASTIC LINE									
	710.0000 L.F.		7.7000	12.0000	55.84 %	10.5000	36.36 %	11.0000	42.86 %	
			5,467.00	8,520.00	3,053.00	7,455.00	1,988.00	7,810.00	2,343.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2353 130TH AVE NE SUITE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980051759 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER WA 986617753 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
68	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	4.0000	EACH	226.8100	165.0000	-27.25 %	155.0000	-31.66 %	175.0000	-22.84 %	
			907.24	660.00	-247.24	620.00	-287.24	700.00	-207.24	
69	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.0400	HUND	8,741.9400	8,500.0000	-2.77 %	7,700.0000	-11.92 %	8,000.0000	-8.49 %	
			349.68	340.00	-9.68	308.00	-41.68	320.00	-29.68	
70	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	1072.0000	L.F.	5.5000	5.0000	-9.09 %	5.0000	-9.09 %	4.0000	-27.27 %	
			5,896.00	5,360.00	-536.00	5,360.00	-536.00	4,288.00	-1,608.00	
71	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			25.71 %		28.85 %		-5.72 %	
			159,094.50	200,000.00	40,905.50	205,000.00	45,905.50	150,000.00	-9,094.50	
OTHER ITEMS										
72	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			-95.45 %		-54.55 %		-77.27 %	
			11,000.00	500.00	-10,500.00	5,000.00	-6,000.00	2,500.00	-8,500.00	
73	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	17.0000	C.Y.	44.0400	125.0000	183.83 %	58.0000	31.70 %	180.0000	308.72 %	
			748.68	2,125.00	1,376.32	986.00	237.32	3,060.00	2,311.32	
74	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	120.0000	S.F.	2.2000	9.0000	309.09 %	1.0000	-54.55 %	5.0000	127.27 %	
			264.00	1,080.00	816.00	120.00	-144.00	600.00	336.00	
75	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING									
	35.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	80.0000	60.00 %	53.0000	6.00 %	120.0000	140.00 %	
			1,750.00	2,800.00	1,050.00	1,855.00	105.00	4,200.00	2,450.00	
76	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			8.99 %		2.94 %		81.65 %	
			8,257.50	9,000.00	742.50	8,500.00	242.50	15,000.00	6,742.50	
77	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-18.18 %		-22.73 %		36.36 %	
			11,000.00	9,000.00	-2,000.00	8,500.00	-2,500.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2353 130TH AVE NE SUITE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980051759 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER WA 986617753 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
78	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE									
	1.0000 EACH		1,651.5000	2,000.0000	21.10 %	1,400.0000	-15.23 %	2,500.0000	51.38 %	
			1,651.50	2,000.00	348.50	1,400.00	-251.50	2,500.00	848.50	
79	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000 EACH		1,321.2000	1,800.0000	36.24 %	750.0000	-43.23 %	1,200.0000	-9.17 %	
			1,321.20	1,800.00	478.80	750.00	-571.20	1,200.00	-121.20	
80	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	L.S.				99.82 %		263.31 %		354.13 %	
			550.50	1,100.00	549.50	2,000.00	1,449.50	2,500.00	1,949.50	
81	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00		12,000.00		
82	FORCE ACCOUNT STREAMBED SAND									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
83	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			33,030.00	33,030.00		33,030.00		33,030.00		
84	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,000.00	11,000.00		11,000.00		11,000.00		
85	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
86	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
87	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
88	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				-81.83 %		-45.50 %		-63.67 %	
			2,752.50	500.00	-2,252.50	1,500.00	-1,252.50	1,000.00	-1,752.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009872 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5847
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 BARNES CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A015
 PROJECT : 0516(024)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2022
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2353 130TH AVE NE SUITE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980051759 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER WA 986617753 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
89	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION									
	22.0000	S.Y.	11.0100	55.0000	399.55 %	36.0000	226.98 %	10.0000	-9.17 %	
			242.22	1,210.00	967.78	792.00	549.78	220.00	-22.22	
90	LICENSED SURVEYING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		7,500.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,331,283.08</u>	<u>\$2,622,112.65</u>	12.48%	<u>\$2,779,478.50</u>	19.23%	<u>\$3,084,264.50</u>	32.30%	
						5TH BIDDER REJECTED		6TH BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,331,283.08</u>	<u>\$2,622,112.65</u>	12.48%	<u>\$2,779,478.50</u>	19.23%	<u>\$3,084,264.50</u>	32.30%	
						5TH BIDDER REJECTED		6TH BIDDER REJECTED		